FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

M.D. 5.9.W

05-24-2000



101366018

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	EMARKS ONLY		
Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
× New			
	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignr		
	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 04/25/00		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	X Other Termination and Release		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Da		
Name LaSalle Bank National	Association, as Agent 04/25/		
Formerly LaSalle National Bank			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Associate		
x Other a national banking a	ssociation		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation		
Receiving Party			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Pistol Pete's Pizza,	Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
DDAARATA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 6263 N. Scottsdale Ro	and Suite 100		
Address (line 1) 6263 N. Scottsdale Ro	saa, buite 100		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Scotted alo			
Address (line 3) Scottsdale City	AZ USA 85258 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Nevada, USA		
	OFFICE USE ONLY		
00 ASCOTT 00000071 75293625			
40.00 00			

01 FC:4 gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0652

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)				Personal divides of the second		
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-338-2429						
	Greg E. Harris, E					
	Sullivan & Worcester LLP					
	line 2) One Post Office Square					
	SS (line 3) Boston, MA 02109					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	demark Application Number	er(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)		
7529362	5					
7529361	9					
100		- A 4000 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amour	it Fee Amount	t for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.0	10		
Method o	of Payment: End	closed x De	posit Account	,,,		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		X. A	u.	5/8/00		
Greg E.	Harris			<u> </u>		

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0653

Date Signed

'COMPLETE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a LaSalle National Bank), as Agent for the Lenders (as defined in that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 18, 1997, as amended), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its right, security interest, lien and any other interest in and on all the Trademarks (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of Pistol Pete's Pizza, Inc. including, without limitation, the trademarks described in Schedule 2 attached to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of June 18, 1997, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 1998 at Reel 1691, Frame 0044, and hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Pistol Pete's Pizza, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit 1 hereto.

Dated as of this 25 day of April, 2000.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title:

Corporate Banking Officer

STATE OF Illinois

\$\$.

COUNTY OF COOK

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state on this 25 day of April, 2000, within my jurisdiction, the within named Lisa Hopkins known, who acknowledged that she is the Banking Officer of LaSalle Bank National Association, and that for and on behalf of said entity, and as its free act and deed, she executed the above and foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained after first having been duly authorized by said entity to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_

OFFICIAL CEAL
WORLDA ELABIE BILLIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0654

EXHIBIT 1

Trademark Application Nos.

75/293,625 75/293,619

TRADEMARK \ REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 05/09/2000